derivative that includes no obligation to deliver a variable number of the Company’s own equity instruments or

is a derivative that will be settled by the Company’s exchanging a fixed amount of cash or other financial

assets for a fixed number of its own equity instruments.

0.5% increase in the salary increase rate

0.5% increase in the pension increase rate

Approximate

% increase to

Employer

Liability

Approximate

monetary

amount

 (£000)

The above sensitivities are based on the average duration of the benefit obligation determined at the date of

the last full actuarial valuation at 31 March 2013 and are applied to adjust the defined benefit obligation at the

end of the reporting period for the assumptions concerned. Whilst the analysis does not take account of the

full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation to the sensitivity of the

assumptions shown.

Note H8

Financial Instruments - Ipswich Buses Limited

1 year increase in member life expectancy

Changes in assumptions as at 31 March 2015

0.5% decrease in Real Discount Rate

Page 104

Ipswich Borough Council Statement of Accounts 2014/15

Carrying

amounts

Fair Value Carrying

amounts

£000's £000's £000's £000's

1,564 1,564 1,883 1,883

724 724 535 535

2,288 2,288 2,418 2,418

- - - -

- - - -

(1,498) (1,498) (1,205) (1,205)

(1,154) (1,154) (995) (995)

- - - -

(2,652) (2,652) (2,200) (2,200)

(364) (364) 218 218

Finance payments associated with financial liabilities are dealt with as part of interest payable and similar

charges.

Finance payments associated with financial instruments that are classified as part of shareholders’ funds (see

dividends policy), are dealt with as appropriations in the reconciliation of movements in shareholders’ funds.

The company’s income is mostly cash driven and most trade receivables are with Local Authorities,

representing payment for contracted services. The carrying amounts and fair value amounts are considered to

be the same.

The fair values of all financial assets and financial liabilities by class together with their carrying amounts